

BARRY BRYAN ASSOCIATES

Architects Engineers Project Managers

То:		Frontier Group of Companies Inc.			panies Inc.	Project No.:		22016	
Address:		30 Fulton Way, Unit 7				Date:		August 10, 2022	
		Rich	nmond H	Hill, ON L4E	B 1E6				
Attention:		Sam Edani							
Project Name:		Hoarding at 20 Nelson Street W and 37 George Street N, Brampton							
For your:			Ар	proval		Via:		Mail	
			Dis	tribution				Courier	
			Infe	ormation and	d use			By hand	
Action taken:		Review and co			mment			To be picked up	
			Re	viewed				Fax	
		Reviewed as note			oted			E-mail	
			Re	vise and res	ubmit				
		Not reviewed							
Qty.:	Drawi No.:	•	Issue No.:	Revision No.:	Description:				
1	Copy	y	-	-	Certificate of Su	ubstantial P	erforn	nance	

c.c. City of Brampton



250 Water Street, Suite 201 Whitby, Ontario Canada L1N 0G5

Tele: 905-666-5252 Fax: 905-666-5256 Email: bba@bba-archeng.com www.bba-archeng.com

Robert Lee, OAA, MRAIC, M. ARCH., BCD

Transmittal

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Brampton (County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in v	which premises are situated)							
20 Nelson Street W and 37 George Street N, Bramptor (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street ad	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••							
This is to certify that the contract for the following improven								
Hoarding Project (short description of the improve	omenti							
(short description of the improvi	ementy							
to the above premises was substantially performed on	July 13, 2022							
	(date substantially performed)							
Date certificate signed: August 10, 2022								
(payment certifier where there is one) (owr	ner and contractor, where there is no payment ifier)							
Name of owner: City of Brampton								
Address for service: 2 Wellington Street West, Bram	pton, ON L6Y 4R2							
Name of contractor: Frontier Group of Companies Inc.								
Address for service: 30 Fulton Way, Unit 7, Richmond Hill, ON L4B 1E6								
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Barry Bryan Associates								
Address: 201-250 Water Street, Whitby, Ontario L1N 0 (Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)	G5							
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:								
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, addresses for the premises								
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:								
City of Brampton, 2 Wellington Street West, Brampton, ON L6Y 4R2								
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and add the claim for lien must be giv	dress of the person or body to whom							